Attorney Docket No. 10135001 Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissions Please record the attached origi	er of Patents and Trademarks; nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yi-Fan WU, Ruiming ZHANG, Chin-Hsien CHENG, Shuhai QUAN, Rui QUAN  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other:  Execution Date: 4/15/2013 (WU, ZHANG, QUAN, QUAN); 4/1/2013 (CHENG)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Chung-Hsin Electric & Machinery Mfg.     Corp.     Internal Address:     Street Address: No. 25, Wen-Te Rd., Kwei Shan Hsiang     City: Taoyuan Hsien State: Zip:     Country: TW  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?     ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applica</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> <li>13/888,113</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed.  Name: Quintero Law Office, PC Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202 City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 502447  (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	July 23, 2013
Name of person signing Signa	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (10-02) Re	DIRRAGINA

PATENT REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS,	Yi-	fan	. WU ,	Rui	ming	ZHANC	<u>3,</u> 9	<u> Chin-hsie</u>	n CHEN	G, Sh	<u>ruhai</u>
ATTANT DIE	i OTTZ	M.										
hercafter ref	erred t	o as A	SSI	GNOR	, has/h	ave im	vented o	erta	in new and u	setul imj	grovein Day	.ents
as described	and se	et fortl	a in 1	the belo	w ide	ntified	applica	aon	for United S	tates Leo	ters rai	CHL
Title: POWE	r sui	PPLY	SY	STEM	COMP	RISII	1G A 1	FUE	L CELL			
Filed:	THE PARTY OF THE P					Seri	al No.:	,	Little by			
Filed: Executed or	ı: Ap	ril	1,	2013	and	Apri	1 15,	20	)13	www.www.immer.	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	LUISANNY
WH	EREA	S, Chi	ung	-Hsin	. Ele	ctric	g& Ma	<u>ch</u> i	nery Mfg.	Corp.	_ of <u></u> N০	<u>, 25,</u>
			71	47		- M-		a H	eien. Tai	wan.	R.O.C	l. and

WHEREAS, Chung-Hein Electric & Machinery Mrg. Corp. of No. 23, Wen-Te Rd., Kwei Shan Heiang, Taoyuan Heien, Taiwan, R.O.C. and hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEEs, are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Vi-fan WU Date

2013· K.15

1-2

9152-A24002-US

PATENT REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0232

## ASSIGNMENT

Ruinking thang

Date 2013/14/15

Chan Waier Chang

Date

Shuhai QUAN

7013.4.15 Date

Rui QUAN

Dage 13. U. 15

9152-A24002-US

2-2

PATENT REEL: 030902 FRAME: 0233